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produce or manufa.cture of British Dominions 
removed, except in the case of-

( a.) Gold, or articles containmg · gold, except 
signed direct to the Bank of England; 

(b.) Spirits other than brandy and rum; and 
(c.) Hops. 

have been I Incorporated Societi~ Act, 1908.-Declaration by the Regiatrar 
I dis80lving a Society. 

when con-· 

2. For the '(>urpose of this concession it has been decided 
to accept as the produce or manufacture of British Dominions 
goods which owe a.t least 60 per cent. of their factory value 
to Dominion or colonial labour and materials. 

I ROBERT EDWARD HAYES, Registrar of Incorpo­
' rated Societies, do hereby declare that, as it ha.s been 

made to appear to me that the Winton Traders' Association 
(Incorporated) is no longer carrying on its operations and 
has no assets, t.he aforesaid society is hereby· dissolved, in 
pursuance of section 28 of the Incorporated Societies Act, 
1908. 

Dated at Wellington this 9th day of August, 1919. The notification dated 16th June, 1919, and published in 
the New Zealand Gazette of 19th June, 1919, is withdrawn. 

ARTHUR M. MYERS, 
Minister of Customs. 

R. E. HAYES, 
Registrar of Incorporated Societie.~. 

Offeciating Ministers for 1919.-Nutics No. 2/J. 
Me:r11/1ers of State Fire I 111111ranr,e Board reappointed. 

Wellington, 11th August, 1919. 

H IS Excellency the Governor-General has been pleased 
to reappoint • 

JOHN Wn,LJAM Ar.LMAN .MARCHANT, Esq., of Wellington; 
and 

Registrar-General's Office, 
Wellington, l2th August, 1919. 

PURSUANT to the provisions of the Marriage Act, 1908, 
the following nsme of an Officiating Minister within 

the meaning of the said·Act is published for general infor­
mation:-

GEORGE ROBERT Nwo1, WamHT, Esq., of ·wellington, Church of the Province of New Zealand, commonly called 
as members of th~ State Fire Insurance Board, under the the Church of England. 
State Fire Insurance Act, 1908, as from the 1st September, The Reverend CHARLES VAUGHAN Roou. 
1919. 

W. D. S. MAcDONALD, 
Minister in Charge, Sta.te Fire Insurance Office. 

W.W. COOK, 
Registrar-General 

Notice pvbltllhed purBU1Jnt to the Provilliona of S<!etion 16 of the Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and Sections 18 and 19 of 
the PubUc Trust Office Amendment Act, 1913. 

N OTICE is hereby given that, no person having taken oat administration, the Public Trustee has filed in the Snprem~ 
Court at Wellington an election to·administer the BBVeral estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, 

and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder respectively set forth. their gross properties being estimated not to exceed 
£400 in eaoh 0&8<·. 
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Blake, Herbert Raymond .. 
Boyd, James 
Duane, Charles .. 
Erb, Eleanor 
Felton, Richard Astley Fal­

coner ; or l!'elton, Richard 
Astley Fulciner 

Gibb, David Duke 
Hide, Frank Gilbert 
Juli, Gladys May 
Knapping, Chri~topher John 
Leitch, John Dinnie 
Logan, George .. 
Lovie, James 
Maloney, Timothy Francis 
McEnaney, Thomas ; or Mc-

Inernay, Thomas 

MeLeod, John 
McParland, William ; or 

McFarland, William ; or 
MoFarlane, William 

Morrison, Helen Topp 
O'C-0nnell, Thomas 
Pierce, Owen Rogers Barnes 
Roebuck, James Vernon 
Seatoil, John 
Sellars, Archibald 
Steele, Andrew .. 

24 -stewart, Henry or Harry .. 
25 Sullivan, William Joseph .. 
26 Verdon, Winifred 
27 Westray, George Arthur .. 

Taumarunui 
Te Mata, Pungaere 
Otahuhu 
Ohakune .. 
Mossburn 

Timaru .. 

Ch;lstchurch 
East Tamaki 
Kaikoura 
Wellington 
Auckland 
Wellington 
Formerly C I i f t o n, 

N.S.W. ; latterly 
Wellington, N.Z. 

Eamscleugh 
Wellington 

New Brighton 
ChristlJhurch 
Nihooiho .. 
Haberfield, N.S.W. 
Timaru .. 
Jackson's 
Pirinoa and Kaiwai-

wa.i 
Matata 
Christchurch 
Wellington 

28 White, Albert ,, 
29 Williams, William Harold. . [ Waihi 

Wellington, 11th August, 1919. 

Timber-merchant 
Gum-digger 
Glazier 
Married woman .. 
Gold-miner 

Engineer 
Motor mechanic .. 
School-teacher 
Farmer 

Liftman 
Storeman 
Boilermaker 
Labourer 

Shepherd 
Waterside worker 

Spinster 
Plumber 
Farm labourer 
Lieutenant, A.I.F. 
Labourer 
Sawmiller 
Labourer 

Coach-driver 
Tailor .. 
DreFll!maker 
Telegraphist 
Labourer 
Baker .. 

28/11/18 
5/12/15 
1/10/18 

18/11/18 
6/12/18 

5/11/02 
14/10/18 
31/7/18 
30/3/18 

28/11/17 
7/5/18 

28/7 /l; 
12/10/18 
21/11/18 

26/5/19 
30/4/19 

7/12/18 
16/4/19 

21/10/18 
10/8/18 
4/9/18 

14/10/17 
26/8/18 

24/10/18 
23/12/18 

1/6/19 
1/10/18 

18/11/18 
15/11/18 

5/8/19 
6/8/19 
6/8/19 
8/8/19 
6/&/19 

Testate 
Intestate 
Testate 
Intestate 
Testate 

8/8/19 Intestate 
8/8/19 
8/8/19 ,, 
5/8/19 Testate 
5/8/19 Intestate 

I 11'! 
6/8/19 ·1 

5/8/19 Testate 
8/8/19 

6/8/19 
6/8/10 I 

i 
8/8/19 I 
5/8/19 
8/8/19 
5/8/19 
5/8/19 
6/8/19 
5/8/19 

5/8/19 
5/8/19 
6/8/19 
5/8/19 
6/8/19 
8/8/19 

Intestate 

" Testate 
Intestate 
Testate 
Intestate 

" Testate 

" Intestate 

" Testate 
Intestate 

Wellington. 
Auckland. 

Wellington. 

Christchurci_ 

Auck~d. 
Christchurch, 
Wellington. 
Auckland. 
Christchurch. 
Wellington. 

Dunedin. 
Wellington. 

Christchurch. 

Auck~nd. 
Wellington. 
Christchurch. 
Wellington. 

Auckland. 
Christchurch. 
Wellington. 

Auckk.d. 

T. S. RON.ALDSON, Deputy of the Public Trustee. 


