(a.) Gold, or articles containing gold, except when consigned direct to the Bank of England;

(b.) Spirits other than brandy and rum; and

(c.) Hops.

2. For the purpose of this concession it has been decided to accept as the produce or manufacture of British Dominions goods which owe at least 60 per cent. of their factory value to Dominion or colonial labour and materials.

The notification dated 16th June, 1919, and published in

the New Zealand Gazette of 19th June, 1919, is withdrawn.

ARTHUR M. MYERS, Minister of Customs.

Members of State Fire Insurance Board reappointed.

Wellington, 11th August, 1919. IS Excellency the Governor-General has been pleased to reappoint.

JOHN WILLIAM ALLMAN MARCHANT, Esq., of Wellington; and

GEORGE ROBERT NICOL WRIGHT, Esq., of Wellington, as members of the State Fire Insurance Board, under the State Fire Insurance Act, 1908, as from the 1st September,

W. D. S. MacDONALD, Minister in Charge, State Fire Insurance Office.

produce or manufacture of British Dominions have been Incorporated Societies Act, 1908.—Declaration by the Registrar removed, except in the case of—

dissolving a Society.

ROBERT EDWARD HAYES, Registrar of Incorpo-Trated Societies, do hereby declare that, as it has been made to appear to me that the Winton Traders' Association (Incorporated) is no longer carrying on its operations and has no assets, the aforesaid society is hereby dissolved, in pursuance of section 28 of the Incorporated Societies Act,

Dated at Wellington this 9th day of August, 1919.

R. E. HAYES, Registrar of Incorporated Societies.

Officiating Ministers for 1919.-Notice No. 28.

Registrar General's Office, Wellington, 12th August, 1919.

PURSUANT to the provisions of the Marriage Act, 1908, the following name of an Officiating Minister within the meaning of the said Act is published for general information.

Church of the Province of New Zealand, commonly called the Church of England.

The Reverend CHARLES VAUGHAN ROOKE.

W. W. COOK, Registrar-General

Notice published pursuant to the Provisions of Section 15 of the Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and Sections 18 and 19 of the Public Trust Office Amendment Act, 1913

OTICE is hereby given that, no person having taken out administration, the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court at Wellington an election to administrative several entries of the recovery Court at Wellington an election to administer the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder respectively set forth, their gross properties being estimated not to exceed £400 in each case.

No.	Name.	Residence.	Occupation.	Date of Death.	Date Election filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Office administering.
1	Blake, Herbert Raymond	Taumarunui	Timber-merchant	28/11/18	5/8/19	Testate	Wellington.
2	Boyd, James	Te Mata, Pungaere	Gum-digger	5/12/15	6/8/19	Intestate	Auckland.
3	Duane, Charles	Otahuhu	Glazier	1/10/18	6/8/19	Testate	,,
4	Erb, Eleanor	Ohakune	Married woman	18/11/18	8/8/19	Intestate	,,
5	Felton, Richard Astley Fal- coner; or Felton, Richard Astley Fulciner	Mossburn	Gold-miner	6/12/18	6/8/19	Testate	Wellington.
6	Gibb, David Duke	Timaru	Engineer	5/11/02	8/8/19	Intestate	Christehurch
7	Hide, Frank Gilbert	,,	Motor mechanic	14/10/18	8/8/19	,,	,,
8	Jull, Gladys May	Christehureh	School-teacher	31/7/18	8/8/19	,,,	"
9	Knapping, Christopher John	East Tamaki	Farmer	1 00 100 100 1	5/8/19	Testate	Auckland.
10	Leitch, John Dinnie	Kaikoura	,,	28/11/17	5/ 8/19	Intestate	Christchurch
11	Logan, George	Wellington	Liftman	7/5/18	6/8/19	,,	Wellington.
12	Lovie, James	Auckland	Storeman	28/7/1:	7 /19	,,	Auckland.
13	Maloney, Timothy Francis	Wellington	Boilermaker	12/10/18	5/8/19	Testate	Christchurch
14	McEnaney, Thomas; or Mc- Inernay, Thomas	Formerly Clifton, N.S.W.; latterly Wellington, N.Z.	Labourer	21/11/18	8/8/19	*,,	Wellington.
15	McLeod, John	Earnscleugh	Shepherd	26/5/19	6/8/19	Intestate	Dunedin.
16	McParland, William; or McFarland, William; or McFarlane, William	Wellington	Waterside worker	30/4/19	6/8/19	,,	Wellington.
17	Morrison, Helen Topp	New Brighton	Spinster	7/12/18	8/8/19	,,	Christchurch
18	O'Connell, Thomas	Christehureh	Plumber	16/4/19	5/8/19	Testate	,,
19	Pierce, Owen Rogers Barnes	Nihoniho	Farm labourer	21/10/18	8/8/19	Intestate	Auckland.
20	Roebuck, James Vernon	Haberfield, N.S.W.	Lieutenant, A.I.F.	10/8/18	5/8/19	Testate	Wellington.
21	Seaton, John	Timaru	Labourer	4/9/18	5/8/19	Intestate	Christchurch
22	Sellars, Archibald	Jackson's	Sawmiller	14/10/17	6/8/19	,,	Wellington.
23	Steele, Andrew	Pirinoa and Kaiwai- wai	Labourer	26/8/18	5/8/19	Testate	,,
24	Stewart, Henry or Harry	Matata		24/10/18	5/8/19	,,	Auckland.
25	Sullivan, William Joseph	Christchurch	1	23/12/18	5/8/19	Intestate	Christchurch
26	Verdon, Winifred	Wellington	Dressmaker	1/6/19	6/8/19	,,	Wellington.
27	Westray, George Arthur	**	Telegraphist	1/10/18	5/8/19	Testate	,,
28	White, Albert		Labourer	18/11/18	6/8/19	Intestate	.,,
29	Williams, William Harold	Waihi	Baker	15/11/18	8/8/19	,,	Auckland.